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BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY
PROBABLE CAUSE AGENDA
SCHEDULED FOR JUNE 14, 2017

| R-01to R-11 | Reconsiderations (Public) |

The Probable Cause Panel meeting scheduled for June 14, 2017 will commence at 9:00 am, or
as soon as possible thereafter, at the following location:

MEET-ME NUMBER
Toll Free Number- 1-888-670-3525

*Everyone will need to call in on this number for the public and non-public sections of the
agenda at all PCP Meetings. *After dialing in, you will be asked to put in this conference code
number: 2597709961# Public

Court Reporter: For the Record (850) 222-5491; FAX (850) 224-5316

Members scheduled to participate:

Karen Harrison

Robyn Havard

Board Counsel:

Lee Ann Gustafson, Esq. - Assistant Attorney General & Board Counsel
Prosecution Services:

Cecilie D. Sykes — Assistant General Counsel
Elana J. Jones- Assistant General Counsel

Oaj Gilani - Assistant General Counsel

Lealand McCharen — Assistant General Counsel
Carrie McNamara - Assistant General Counsel
Jaquetta Johnson- Assistant General Counsel

*Note — Please contact Irene Lake at (850) 245-4660 or C'ynerria Jones at (850) 245-4640
extension 8180, if you need assistance.

* Note — Administrative Complaints (A’s), Reasonable Cause Subpoena (RCS's) Letters of
Guidance (L's) and Dismissals (D’s) are all CONFIDENTIAL Cases and no transcripts can be
given until Probable Cause is found.
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OPENING PROCEDURES
The meeting is called to order by the Chairperson.
The introduction of the Panel members and all other attending persons.
Opening remarks by the Chairperson.
Opening remarks by the Panel's Legal Advisor.

Opening remarks by the Agency attorney.



R-01
R-02

R-03
R-04
R-05
R-06
R-07
R-08
R-09
R-10
R-11

/CJ

MEET-ME NUMBER

Toll Free Number- 1-888-670-3525

Public Code 2597709961+#

RECONSIDERATIONS (PUBLIC)

ANNE SPA INC. (AAC)

ASIAN MASSAGE & SPA OF PALM BEACH LLC
(AAC)

HONGHUA CAI, LMT (AAC)
NANCY COKER, LMT (AAC)
AMBER PALMER, LMT (D)
BODY VITAL LLC (D)
ANTHONY ALLEN, LMT (D)
CYNTHIA CARDENAS, LMT (D)
MEREDITH PEYSER, LMT (D)
ANTHONY ALLEN, LMT (D)
SHUFANG LIU, LMT (D)

2016-09569
2016-12731

2014-17868
2014-22252
2015-16435
2014-14237
2015-16149
2015-15046
2015-16411
2014-21190
2016-07586

LLM
LLM

CBM
CBM
CDS
CDS
CDS
CDS
CDS
CDS
CBM



