

Celeste Philip, MD, MPH Surgeon General and Secretary

Vision: To be the Healthiest State in the Nation

BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY PROBABLE CAUSE AGENDA SCHEDULED FOR JUNE 14, 2017

R-01 to R-11 Reconsiderations (Public)

The Probable Cause Panel meeting scheduled for June 14, 2017 will commence at 9:00 am, or as soon as possible thereafter, at the following location:

MEET-ME NUMBER Toll Free Number- 1-888-670-3525

*Everyone will need to call in on this number for the public and non-public sections of the agenda at all PCP Meetings. *After dialing in, you will be asked to put in this conference code number: 2597709961# **Public**

Court Reporter: For the Record (850) 222-5491; FAX (850) 224-5316

Members scheduled to participate:

Karen Harrison Robyn Havard **Board Counsel**: Lee Ann Gustafson, Esq. - Assistant Attorney General & Board Counsel **Prosecution Services**: Cecilie D. Sykes – Assistant General Counsel Elana J. Jones- Assistant General Counsel Oaj Gilani - Assistant General Counsel Lealand McCharen – Assistant General Counsel Carrie McNamara - Assistant General Counsel Jaquetta Johnson- Assistant General Counsel

*Note – Please contact Irene Lake at (850) 245-4660 or C'ynerria Jones at (850) 245-4640 extension 8180, if you need assistance.

* Note – Administrative Complaints (A's), Reasonable Cause Subpoena (RCS's) Letters of Guidance (L's) and Dismissals (D's) are all CONFIDENTIAL Cases and no transcripts can be given until Probable Cause is found.

Florida Department of Health Office of the General Counsel – Prosecution Services Unit 4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C-65 • Tallahassee, FL 32399-3265 EXPRESS MAIL: 2585 Merchants Row, Suite 105 PHONE: 850/245-4640 • FAX: 850/245-4662



OPENING PROCEDURES

- 1. The meeting is called to order by the Chairperson.
- 2. The introduction of the Panel members and all other attending persons.
- 3. Opening remarks by the Chairperson.
- 4. Opening remarks by the Panel's Legal Advisor.
- 5. Opening remarks by the Agency attorney.

MEET-ME NUMBER Toll Free Number- 1-888-670-3525 **Public Code 2597709961#**

RECONSIDERATIONS (PUBLIC)

R-01	ANNE SPA INC. (AAC)	2016-09569	LLM
R-02	ASIAN MASSAGE & SPA OF PALM BEACH LLC	2016-12731	LLM
	(AAC)		
R-03	HONGHUA CAI, LMT (AAC)	2014-17868	CBM
R-04	NANCY COKER, LMT (AAC)	2014-22252	CBM
R-05	AMBER PALMER, LMT (D)	2015-16435	CDS
R-06	BODY VITAL LLC (D)	2014-14237	CDS
R-07	ANTHONY ALLEN, LMT (D)	2015-16149	CDS
R-08	CYNTHIA CARDENAS, LMT (D)	2015-15046	CDS
R-09	MEREDITH PEYSER, LMT (D)	2015-16411	CDS
R-10	ANTHONY ALLEN, LMT (D)	2014-21190	CDS
R-11	SHUFANG LIU, LMT (D)	2016-07586	CBM

/CJ